



Faculty of Law, Universitas Negeri Semarang, Indonesia

### Certificate of Publication

is awarded to

Muhammad Afis Saifunuha

Faculty of Law, Universitas Negeri Semarang, Indonesia

as

### Author

Paper entitled: Community Empowerment on Establishment of friendly-Village for Women and Children

Published by Indonesian Journal of Advocacy and Legal Services, Volume 1 Issue 1, September 2019 pp. 5-22, DOI: 10.15294/ijals.vli1.33756









Faculty of Law, Universitas Negeri Semarang, Indonesia

### Certificate of Publication

is awarded to

#### Sarno Setiawan

Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences, Universitas Negeri Semarang, Indonesia

as

#### Author

Paper entitled: Community Empowerment on Establishment of friendly-Village for Women and Children

Published by Indonesian Journal of Advocacy and Legal Services, Volume 1 Issue 1, September 2019 pp. 5-22, DOI: 10.15294/ijals.vlil.33756









Faculty of Law, Universitas Negeri Semarang, Indonesia

### Certificate of Publication

is awarded to

Jau'za Lasta Kautsar

Faculty of Law, Universitas Negeri Semarang, Indonesia

as

### Author

Paper entitled: Community Empowerment on Establishment of friendly-Village for Women and Children

Published by Indonesian Journal of Advocacy and Legal Services, Volume 1 Issue 1, September 2019 pp. 5-22, DOI: 10.15294/ijals.vli1.33756









Faculty of Law, Universitas Negeri Semarang, Indonesia

### Certificate of Publication

is awarded to

Cahya Wulandari

Faculty of Law, Universitas Negeri Semarang, Indonesia

as

#### Author

Paper entitled: Community Empowerment on Establishment of friendly-Village for Women and Children

Published by Indonesian Journal of Advocacy and Legal Services, Volume 1 Issue 1, September 2019 pp. 5-22, DOI: 10.15294/ijals.vli1.33756



